
CLASS 9 | 10 | 11
Phase Newsletter: Looking ahead to Autumn 2
Dringhouses Discovery Curriculum - What will we be learning about?

A Change in Time- What do we use to find out about the past?

Things you need to know Phase Dates
Homework:
-To read for at least 20 minutes every day- this could
be a school book, library book, or a good quality text
that you have at home.
- To complete one book review on the reading padlet
each week.
- To complete at least 4 Spelling Shed activities each
week.
- To practise multiplication tables on TimesTables
Rockstars each week.

Trips/workshops:
06/11/23-10/11/23- Y6 Bewerley Park

Reading books:
The Unforgotten Coat by Frank Cottrell Boyce
13 Modern Artists Children Should Know

06/11/23-10/11/23- Y6 Bewerley Park
15/11/23- TTRockstars Dress Up Day
17/11/23- Children in Need Spotty Day
20/11/23- Y5/6 DT week- making a 1960s outfit-
please provide your child with a plain white t-shirt
as per the email sent 25/10/23
05/12/23- Y5/6 Parent Event- 1960s fashion show and
mini concert
15/12/23- KS2 Christingle
20/12/23- Christmas Service at the Church

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11

PE Day Tuesday Tuesday Thursday

Parent event Tuesday 5th December at 2.30pm- 1960s fashion show and mini concert

Information/Dates for the School
Special mention: This happens every Friday. If your child is nominated, you will find out on the Monday before the
assembly.
Charity day/s, PTA Events and school focus weeks:
Thursday 26th October- School closes
Friday 27th October- Inset day
Monday 6th November- School opens
Wednesday 8th November- Childhood flu vaccinations
Wednesday 15th November- TTRockstars dress up day
Monday 13th of November- Anti bullying week
Friday 17th November- Children in Need- wear something spotty day
Friday 1st December- Christmas fair
Tuesday 19th December- FODs secret shopping
Wednesday 20th December- Christmas Service at church
Friday 22nd December- Break up for Christmas




